eff. May 2, 
1993) 

c. Shopping Center or business complexes located on premises with a 

minimum of three hundred (300) feet of frontage from the building(s) 
to the property line, may have two (2) free-standing signs, to be 
located not less than one hundred seventy-five (175) feet apart and 
are subject to size restrictions as outlined in 7a and 7b above.    

8. Free-standing informational signs, not exceeding three (3) square feet in 

area, with a maximum height of four (4) feet, for the purpose of identifying 

parking lot entrances and/or exits are permitted.

[...]

4. All signs, with the exception of free-standing signs, projecting signs and 

under-canopy signs, are limited to a maximum height of (6) feet, as defined 
in Section 2 (20.402) DEFINITIONS.  

5. Projecting signs on a building are restricted to eight hundred sixty four (864) 

square inches, with a maximum height of thirty (30) inches.   Under-canopy 
signs may not exceed a height of eight (8) inches or a maximum length of 
four (4) feet.  The bottom of an under-canopy sign shall be a minimum of 
seven (7) feet from the ground or sidewalk level.

[...]

exit when applying for a Sign Permit. 

c. Shopping Center, business or industrial complexes located on 

premises with a minimum of three hundred (300) feet of frontage 
from the building to the property line, may have two (2) free-standing 
signs, not to be located less than one hundred seventy-five (175) 
feet apart and are subject to size restrictions as outlined in 7a and 7b 
above.    

8. Free-standing informational signs, exceeding three (3) square feet in area, 

with a maximum height of four (4) feet for the purpose of identifying parking